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PATH IP GROUP, INC. V. SIPNET EU S.R.O.,  

No. 15-1212 (FED. CIR.) 
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Case IPR2015-00198 
Patent No. 6,009,469 

Pursuant to the Board’s email dated December 10, 2015 granting Patent 

Owner Straight Path IP Group, Inc. (“Straight Path”) permission to submit 

briefing, oral argument, and the Federal Circuit’s Opinion, Straight Path hereby 

submits, as Attachment A, the Mandate issued in Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v. 

Sipnet EU S.R.O., No. 15-1212 (Fed. Cir.) (“the appeal”) which was Straight 

Path’s appeal of the Final Written Decision in related case, Sipnet EU S.R.O. v. 

Straight Path IP Group, Inc., IPR2013-00246. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Dated: January 5, 2016 /William Meunier/ 
 William A. Meunier (Reg. No. 41,193) 

Michael C. Newman (admitted pro 
hac vice) 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky  
and Popeo, P.C. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
Telephone: (617) 348-1845 
Facsimile: (617) 542-2241 
StraightPathIPRs@mintz.com 
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Case IPR2015-00198 
Patent No. 6,009,469 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that a copy of Patent Owner’s Submission of Mandate from Straight 

Path IP Group, Inc. v. Sipnet EU S.R.O., No. 15-1212 (Fed. Cir.) is being served 

by electronic mail on the following counsel for the Petitioners: 

For LG Electronics, Inc. For Vizio, Inc.  

Finnegan, LLP 
Darren M. Jiron (Reg. No. 45,777) 
Rajeev Gupta (Reg. No. 55,873) 
darren.jiron@finnegan.com 
raj.gupta@finnegan.com 

Baker & McKenzie LLP 
Kevin O’Brien (Reg. No. 30,578) 
Richard V. Wells (Reg. No. 53,757) 
Kevin.O'Brien@bakermckenzie.com 
richard.wells@bakermckenzie.com 

For Toshiba Corporation For CISCO Systems 
Dorsey & Whitney 
Clint Conner (Reg. No. 52,764) 
Paul Meiklejohn (Reg. No. 26,569) 
Jennifer Spath (Reg. No. 51,916) 
conner.clint@dorsey.com 
meiklejohn.paul@dorsey.com 
spaith.jennifer@dorsey.com 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering hale and Dorr 
LLP 
David L. Cavanaugh (Reg. No. 36,476) 
Jason D. Kipnis (Reg. No. 40,680) 
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 
jason.kipnis@wilmerhale.com 

For Avaya Inc. For Hulu, LLC 

Fish & Richardson 
Dorothy P. Whelan (Reg. No. 33,814) 
Christopher O. Green (Reg. No. 52,964) 
whelan@fr.com 
cgreen@fr.com 

Keker & Van Nest LLP 
Leo Lam  
Matthias Kamber 
llam@kvn.com  
mkamber@kvn.com  
HULU-SP-IPR@kvn.com  
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Case IPR2015-00198 
Patent No. 6,009,469 

 
 
Dated: January 5, 2016 /William Meunier/ 
 William A. Meunier (Reg. No. 41,193) 

Michael C. Newman (admitted pro hac 
vice) 
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky  
and Popeo, P.C. 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
Telephone: (617) 348-1845 
Facsimile: (617) 542-2241 
StraightPathIPRs@mintz.com 
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